



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
NATIONAL ACCOUNTABILITY BUREAU
ATTA TURK AVENUE, G-5/2
ISLAMABAD

AWARENESS & PREVENTION DIVISION

Transparency International Pakistan and Instruct in Prevention of Corruption and Corruption
1999-2004, 2007-2008 & 2011-2012

No. 5-4(81-6)Misc/A&P/NAB HQ/2014/65
22nd January, 2015.

Chairman
Federal Board of Revenue
Islamabad.

Sub: Violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004, Deputy Commissioner (HQ), Regional Tax Officer, FBR, Peshawar's Short Tender Notice for Supply of Office and Computer Stationery Items.

Reference TIP letter dated 31st December, 2014 and Short Tender Notice published in daily "Jang" on 27th December, 2014 (copies enclosed).

2. As per advertisement, the submission of tenders is given as 16-01-2015, while the opening is kept after 3 days that is on 19.01.2015, which is violation of Public Procurement Rules 200. The Rule is quoted below for your reference:-

28. Opening of bids.- (1) The date for opening of bids and the last date for the submission of bids shall be the same. Bids shall be opened at the time specified in the bidding documents. The bids shall be opened at least thirty minutes after the deadline for submission of bids.

3. In view of above, to avoid the allegation of mis-procurement charge, you are advised to take further necessary action as per Procurement Rules.

4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, please.

Sajid Ali
Deputy Director (Coord)
(A&P Division) NAB HQ

Copy to:
Transparency International Pakistan